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Innovation/cooperation/win-win

Welcome to Shanghai Opti-Connectivity Technologies CO.,LTD, commonly
known as OPEN2FIBER. Here, we seamlessly integrate cutting-edge
technology with innovation. Since our establishment in 2023,

OPENZ2FIBER has been dedicated to becoming an innovator in the field of
fiber optic communication. Our mission is simple yet ambitious: to lead the
revolution in connectivity technology with our advanced fiber optic

solutions.

OPENZ2FIBER started as a passionate startup and is growing into a leader in
the fiber optic industry. We specialize in developing fiber optic cables,
accessories, FTTH equipment, connectors, and MPO & MTP solutions,

continually setting new industry standards. Our pursuit of excellence is

evident in every product and service we offer.
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ADSS cable /

ASU
Application:

The cable is suitable for the electric fieldfor the self-supporting aenal installation.

Cable Structure:

Optical Fiber

Tube Filling Compound
Loose Tube

Strength Member

Rip Cord

- Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.54 m(OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 GES5
(850M1300mm)  (850V1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550M1625nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 0221026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 0.35/0.21 021024

* Other tyvpe of optical fber can be used according fo cusiomer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension (M) CrushiMM 00mmj) Min. Bending Radius(mim) Dia.
Fipercore Short / Long Shot f Long Dynamic [ Static (i)
24 1500 o0 1000 200 20D 10D 6.7

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

** 1 means the cable diameter
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ADSS cable /

ADSS
Application:

The cable is suitable for the electric fieldfor the self-supporting aenal installation.

Cable Structure:

Armmid yarm

Water blocking tape
Filler

Wter blockng vam
FRP sirengih member
Tube Blieg compousd
Fibre

Loase mobe

Ripcord

FE sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{COMT) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(8501300mm)  (850M300mm)  (1310M1550nm)  (1550V1625nm)

Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 2515 3515 0.36/0.22 0221026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024
* Other tyvpe of optical fber can be used according fo cusiomer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. RTS MAT  Crush(MNA00mm)  Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia.
Fibercore  (KM) (KMY Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static {mm)
24 5.8 22 2200 1100 20D 10D 9.6
43 5.8 22 2200 1100 20D 10D 102
72 5.8 22 2200 1100 20D 10D 10.8
36 5.8 22 2200 1100 20D 10D 12.1
144 5.8 22 2200 1100 20D 10D 16.3
1492 5.8 22 2200 1100 20D 10D 16.6
216 5.8 22 2200 1100 20D 10D 16.6

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

** N means the cable diamete.
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ADSS cable /

ADSS FRP Armored
Application:

The cable is suitable for the electric fieldfor the self-supporting aenal installation.

Cable Structure:

Optical fiber

Loose tube
Thixotropic Jelly
Central strength member (FRP)
Aramid yarns

Walter blocking yarns
Water blocking tape
Filler

Ripcords

Flat FRP

Quter sheath

Color stripe

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.5K m(OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 GE55
(850M1300mm)  (850r1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550M625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. RTS MAT  Crush(NA00mm)  Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  (KM) (KM} Shot [/ Long Dynamic [/ Static (mm) (kgfkm)
12 45 18 2200 1000 25D 1250 10.8 101
24 4.5 18 2200 1000 25D 1250 10.8 101
36 4.5 1.8 2200 1000 25D 125D 115 118
48 45 18 2200 1000 25D 1250 115 118

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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ADSS cable /

ADSS Uni-Tube
Application:

The cable is suitable for the electric field for short span self-supporting aerial installation, especially

forthe FTTH access network.

Cable Structure:

Opfical Fiber
—Filling Gel
Inner Sheath
Loose Tube
——Aramid Yarn
—0Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 m{OM1) 50U mOM2) G52 GE55

(85011300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550M625nm)

Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 35M15 35M15 036022 0.22/0.26

Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M15 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 0.21/0.24

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.
Cable Parameters:

= RTS MAT Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mm) Dia. Weight
(KM)  [(KM) Shot [/ Long Dynamic [ Static {mimj {kg/km)

B 25 1 1000 300 200 100 75 40

12 25 1 1000 300 20D 10D 75 40

24 25 1 1000 300 20D 10D 7.5 40

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and should be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter.
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ADSS cable /

ADSS Cable Single Sheath Dry Core
Application:

The cable is suitable for the electric fieldfor the self-supporting aenal installation.

Cable Structure:

_—lLoose Tube
?_..-—Dptic:al Fiber

—Filling Gel

Water Blocking Tape
-CMS-FRP

—Water Blocking Yarn
Aramid Yarn

—Filler Rod
———Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550V1625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

e RTS MAT Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia. ‘Weight
(KM (KN) Short [/ Long Dynamic [/ Static {mmj (kgdkm)
24 75 3 1000 300 20D 10D 10.6 81
36 75 3 1000 300 20D 10D 11.2 an
72 7.5 3 1000 300 20D 100 125 110
86 7.5 3 1000 300 20D 10D 14.2 145
144 75 3 1000 300 20D 10D 177 223

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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ADSS cable /

ADSS Cable Double Sheath Dry Core
Application:

The cable is suitable for the electric fieldfor the self-supporting aenal installation.

Cable Structure:

__——Loase Tube

y —Opfical Fiber
——Filling Gal
—LCMS-FRP

Water Blocking Yam

‘Water Blocking Tape

Inner Sheath
——— Aramid Y arn
__——0Outer Sheath
“—Filler Rod

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 m(OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850013 00mm) (850/1300mm) (1310M1550nm)  (1550MG625nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 035021 021024

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

RTS MAT Crush{MM00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mrm) Dia. ‘Weight
Max. (KM (KM} Short [/ Long Dynamic [ 5Static (rmim) (kafkm)
24 40 16 2200 1000 25D 12.50 13.8 146
36 40 16 2200 1000 250 1250 14.3 156
72 40 16 2200 1000 250 12.50 162 183
96 40 16 2200 1000 250 12.50 16.8 221
144 40 16 2200 1000 250 1250 19.3 281

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.
** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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ADSS cable /

ADSS Cable Double Sheath
Application:

The cable is suitable for the electric fieldfor the self-supporting aenal installation.

Cable Structure:

_—~—Loose Tube
,*, Oplical Fiber
X Filling Gel
———CMS-FRP

———Flooding Compound

Inner Sheath

——Aramid ¥arn

———Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 m(OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850013 00mm) (850/1300mm) (1310M1550nm)  (1550MG625nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 035021 021024

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

RTS MAT Crush{MM00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mrm) Dia. ‘Weight
Max. (KM (KM} Short [/ Long Dynamic [ Static (rmim) (kafkm)
24 40 16 2200 1000 250 12.50 134 145
36 40 16 2200 1000 250 1250 139 155
72 40 16 2200 1000 250 12.50 14.8 182
96 40 16 2200 1000 250 12.50 16.4 220
144 40 16 2200 1000 250 1250 18.9 240

* The cable parameters are typical vaiues and should be adjusted according to the actual situation. ** The
cabie can be designed accoming to customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Aerial cable —= Flat Aerial Cable

GYFXTBY

Application:

GYFXTBY is an ouwtdoor or aerial winding drop cable, designed for specific scenarios that require
cable deployment in outdoar environments.

Cable Structure:

HDPE sheath
FRF strength member %
%
Loose tube
\\ \'— Rip cord

FRP strength member

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) G652 GE55
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550M625nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3.5M1.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 0.21/0.24

* Other tvpe of optical fber can be used according fo customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension (M) Min. Bending Radius({mm) Dia.
) Crush(MA00mm) ) )
Fibercore Short [/ Long Dynamic Static {rmim)
12 1335 405 1000MA0CM 20D 10D (4.0+x02)<(8.0x02)mm

* The cable parameters are typical valves and shouwld be adjusted according fo the actual sifuation.

** The cabie can be designed according to customers requirements.

=0 means the cable diamete.
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Aerial cable —= Self-support Aerial Cable

GYXTC8Y+Steel Wire

Application:

The cable is applicable for long-distance and interoffice communication.

Cable Structure:

Massanogar Wira

Gahwanized Steal Wire

Wab

——Loosa Tuba
——Optical Fibar

illing Gel

Flooding Compound
Steal Wira

== Qutar Shoath

Transmission performance:
Fiber Type 625HmOM1) 50K m(OM2) G652 G655
(850r1300mm) (850/1300mm) (1310M550nm)  (1550MG625nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 0.22/0 26
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 25M5 3.0M.0 0.350.21 0.21/0.24
* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.
Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore Short/ Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmmj) (kadkrm)
12 2000 1000 1000 200 20D 10D T37143 949
24 3000 1000 1000 200 20D 10D 8.1*15.1 115

* The cable parameters are typical valves and shouwld be adjusted according fo the actual sifuation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter.
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Aerial cable —= Self-support Aerial Cable

GYXTC8Y

Application:

The cable is applicable for long-distance and interoffice communication.

Cable Structure:

agsenger Wire

Steal Wire
Web
—Loose Tube
———Optical Fiber
Filling Gal

———Duter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 625K m{OmM1) B0H m{OM2) GE&R2 GR55
(850M1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550M625nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 35M5 3.0M1.0 0.3510.21 021024
* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.
Cable Parameters:
Max. Tension{M) Crush{MM00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore Short/ Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmm) (kadkrm)
12 1000 300 1000 300 200 10D 5.1*10.2 47
24 1000 300 1000 300 20D 10D hT7*10.8 A4
12 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 100 6.0*12.9 a8
24 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 6.6*13.5 95

** The cabie can be designed according to customers requirements.

=0 means the cable diameter.
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Aerial cable —= Self-support Aerial Cable

GYXTC8S

Application:

The cableis applicable for long-distance and irteroffice communication.

Cable Structure:

essenger Wire
Steel Wire

Walb

_———Loose Tube
——ptical Fiber

—Filling Gel

— Water Blocking powder
-—Stee| Tape

T Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 625HmOM1) 50U mIOM2) GE52 (G655
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310M350nm)  (1530M625nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3.5M5 35M5 0.36/022 0221026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.0M.0 0.35/0.21 021024
* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.
Cable Parameters:
Max. Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mrm) Dia. Weight
Fibercore Short/ Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmm) (kadkrm)
12 3000 1000 1000 300 200 10D 7.6*145 17
24 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.5*15.4 128
12 4500 1500 1000 300 200 10D 7.6%151 137
24 4800 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 8.5*16.0 148

* The cable parameters are lypical valves and shouw'd be adiusted according to the actual

situation. ** The cable can be designed according to customers requirements.

** [} means the cable diameter.
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Aerial cable —= Self-support Aerial Cable

GYTC8Y

Application:

The cable is applicable for long-distance and interoffice communication.

Cable Structure:

Meseenger Wire
—VWeb

————Loose Tube

Optical Fiber

Filling Gel
QEh-Steel Wire
—Flooding Compound
——Filler Rod
——Outer Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 miOM1) S0H m{OM2) G52 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550M625nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3514 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 25M15 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024
* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according fo customers requiremernts.
Cable Parameters:
Max. Tension(M) Crush(MM00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mm) Dia. Weight
Fibercore Short/ Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static () (kagdkrm)
30 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6%16.4 133
60 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 100 9.6%17 4 155
30 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6%17.0 155
60 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 9.6%18.0 177
30 T000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6*18.2 213
60 T000 2000 1000 300 20D 100 9.6*198.2 234

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Aerial cable —= Self-support Aerial Cable

GYTC8S

Application:

The cable is applicable for long-distance and interoffice communication.

Cable Structure:

Measeenger Wire

Web

_—Looae Tube
——Optical Fibar

—Filkng Gel
—iZEM-Steal Wire
oeding Compaund
Filler Rod
———Carugated Steel Tape
T ——Outer Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm) (8501 300mm) (1310M550nm)  (1550M1G25nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 035021 021024

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Short [/ Long Dynamic [  Static {rmm) (kadkrm)
30 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 100 9.1*16.9 156

] 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 100 10.1*17.9 182

30 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 100 9.1*17.5 178

60 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1*18.5 204

30 7000 2000 1000 300 20D 100 9.1*18.7 236

60 7000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1*19.7 261

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter.
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Aerial cable —= Self-support Aerial Cable

GYTC8AS53

Application:

The cable is applicable for long-distance and interoffice communication.

Cable Structure:

Moscargor Wina

Walb

~~— o Tuls
L Opsical Fibes
~—Fillng Gal
—={25M- Shew| Wire
hooding ompousd
il A
——Humeum Tapa
———Inner Sheath
1 Te—Camugited Sleal Taps

- Quler Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 GE55
(8501300mm)  (8501300mm)  (1310M1550nm)  (1550M625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 3.5M1.5 3515 0.360.22 0.220.26
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 0.35/0.21 021024

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension({M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Shot [/ Long Dynamic [  Static {mm) (kafkm)
30 2000 1000 1000 300 200 100 12.0%19.8 225

60 3000 1000 1000 300 200 10D 13.0%20.8 236

30 4500 1500 1000 300 200 100 12.0%20.4 250

60 4500 1500 1000 300 200 10D 13.0%21.4 260

30 7000 2000 1000 300 200 10D 12.0*21.6 308

60 7000 2000 1000 300 200 10D 13.0%226 318

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.
** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter.
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Aerial cable —= Self-support Aerial Cable

GYTC8SA

Application:

The cable is applicable for long-distance and interoffice communication.

Cable Structure:

Meseenger Wire

Web

_—Locae Tube
_—Dptisal Fiber

—~—Filing Gel
—CEM-Eteal Wire

———Aluminium Tape
T ——0uter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 m(OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850013 00mm) (850/1300mm) (1310M1550nm)  (1550MG625nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 035021 021024

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush(rMM00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static (rmirmj (kadkrm)
30 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.1*16.9 142
60 3000 4000 4000 300 20D 10D 10.1*17.8 165
30 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 81*7.5 164
&0 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1*18.5 187
30 FO000 2000 4000 300 20D 10D 8.1*8.7 222
60 TO000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1*19.7 245

* The cable parameters are typical valves and should be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according to customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter,
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Aerial cable —= Self-support Aerial Cable

GYFTCBY

Application:

The cable is applicable for long-distance and interoffice communication.

Cable Structure:

Meseenger Wire
Web
——— ooce Tube

——Optical Fiber

looding Sormpourd
lher Fed
—wter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 625HmOM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550/11625nm)
Max. Aftenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M5 3.01.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according fo customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush(MM00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mm) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static () (kafkm)
30 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6*16.4 130
60 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.6"17 .4 150
30 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6*17.0 152
&0 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6*18.0 172
30 TO000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6%18.2 210
&0 TO000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6*19.2 229

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter.

OPEN2FIBER

Email: market@openzfiber.com
TEL: +86 17321363317




Aerial cable —= Self-support Aerial Cable

GYFTC8S

Application:

The cable is applicable for long-distance and interoffice communication.

Cable Structure:

lMaseanger Wire

Web

————Loowe Tube
———Optical Fiber
——Filling Gel
—OEM-FRF

poding Compound
~Filler Riod
——Corrugated Stesl Tape
T T——0uter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm) (8501 300mm) (1310M550nm)  (1550M1G25nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 035021 021024

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmm) (kadkrm)
30 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.1*16.9 156
60 3000 4000 4000 300 20D 10D 10.1*17.8 182
30 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 81*7.5 178
&0 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1*18.5 204
30 FO000 2000 4000 300 20D 10D 8.1*8.7 236
60 TO000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1*19.7 267

* The cable parameters are typical valves and showd be adjusted according to the actual situation.
** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter.
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Air Blown Micro Duct Cable

GCYFY

Application:

The product is air blown micro duct application, especially suitable for FTTH access network.

Cable Structure:

Loose Tube
Optical Fiber
Filling Gel
CSM-FRP

Water Blocking Yam
Outer Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm) (8501 300mm) (1310M550nm)  (1550M1G25nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.380.24 025028
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 036022 022025

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush(MA 00mim) Min. Bending Radius(mm)  Dia. Weight
Fibercore Short/ Long Shot [ Long Dynamic [ Static (mm)  (ka/km)
48 085G 015G 450 150 20D 100 5 23
72 05G 015G 450 150 20D 10D 6 35
96 056G 015G 450 150 20D 10D 7 46
144 05G 015G 450 150 20D 10D g 73

* The cable parameters are lypical values and should be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter,
G means the weight of 1KM cable

OPEN2FIBER

Email: market@openZfiber.com
TEL: +86 17321363317




Air Blown Micro Duct Cable

GCYFXTY

Application:

The product is air blown micro duct application, especially suitable for FTTH access network.

Cable Structure:

Optical Fiber
Filling Gel
Aramid Yam
Loose Tube
QOuter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 m{OM1) 50U m{OM2) (G652 GERS
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550/1625nm)
Max. Attenu ation{dB/km) 35M1.5 3515 0.38/0.24 0.25/0.28
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3514 3.01.0 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.25
* Other type of optical fiber can be used according fo customer's requirements.
Cable Parameters:
Max. Tension{M) Crush{MH 00mim) Min. Bending Radius(mm)  Dia. Weight
Fibercore Short/ Long Shot f Long Dynamic [ Static (mm) (kafkm)
12 05G 015G 450 150 20D 10D 25 7.1
24 05G 015G 450 150 20D 10D 35 132

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and should be adjusted according to the actual situation.
** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter.
G means the weight of 1KM cable.
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Air Blown Micro Duct Cable

EPFU

Application:

The product is air blown micro duct application, especially suitable for FTTH access network.

Cable Structure:

_——Optical Fiber

UV Curable Coating

0 Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 GE55
(8501300mm)  (8501300mm)  (1310M1550nm)  (1550M625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 3.5M1.5 3515 0.38/0.24 0.250.28
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 0.36/0.22 022025

* Other type of optical fber can be used according fo cusiomer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension{M) Crush{MH 00mim) Min. Bending Radius(mm)  Dia. Weight
Fibercore Short/ Long Shot [ Long Dynamic [ Static (mm)  (ka/km)
2 1G 0.5G 50 25 150 70 1.1 1.25
4 1G 05G 50 25 150 70 1.1 1.25
8 1G 056G 50 25 150 70 1.4 203
12 1G 0.5G 50 25 150 70 1.6 268

* The cable parameters are lypical values and should be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.
*** (3 means the weight of 1KM cable.
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Direct Buried Cable

GYTYS53

Application:
The products are especially suitable for the urban backbone transmission network and the

accessing network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

CMS-Steel Wira

Imner Sheath

Flooding Compound
~—QOuter Sheath

—— Corrugated Steel Tape

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550V1625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{rmim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Short / Long Dynamic [  Static {mm) (kafkm)
36 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 1250 116 164
60 3000 4000 3000 1000 250 1250 122 171
72 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 1250 12.8 198
96 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 12.50 14.1 234
144 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.50 17 311

* The cabie parametfers are typical vaiues and showld be adjusted accarding to the actual situation.
** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Direct Buried Cable

GYTAS4

Application:
The products are suitable for the urban backbone transmission netwark andthe accessing network of

the users, especially forthe rodent-infested place.

Cable Structure:

_—0iter Sheath
_—Loosa Tuba
——Opbzal Fiber

——Inner Sheath
~—Aluminium Tape
———Comuagied Stesl Tape
T Middle Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) GEB52 GE55
(850M1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550M625nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{rmim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Short / Long Dynamic [ Static {mm) {kakrm)
36 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.50 126 171
60 3000 4000 3000 1000 250 1250 132 181
72 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 12480 13.8 208
96 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 12450 152 247
144 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.50 18.1 330

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.
** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Direct Buried Cable

GYTAS3

Application:
The products are especially suitable for the urban backbone transmission network and the

accessing network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

L oose Tube
~—Optical Fiber
lling Gal
CEM- Steal Wire

“——Aluminium Tape
T —Coruagted Stesl Tape
TTT——Outer Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) GEB52 GE55
(850M113200mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550ME25nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type of optical fber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{rmm} Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Short / Long Dynamic [/ Static {rmim) {kgikrm)
36 2000 1000 3000 1000 250 1250 124 161
60 2000 1000 2000 1000 250 1250 13.0 17
T2 2000 1000 3000 1000 250 1250 136 193
9§ 3000 1000 3000 1000 28D 125D 15.0 234
144 2000 1000 2000 1000 250 1250 1749 31

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter,
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Direct Buried Cable

GYFTAS3

Application:
The products are especially sutable for the urban backbone transmission network and the

accessing network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

~Loose Tube
~—Oplical Fiber
—Filling Gal
CSM- FRP

looding Compound
—Fillar Riod

—inner Sheath
TT——Aluminium Tape

T Carruagled Steel Tape

Tm——0uter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.5K m(OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 GE55
(850M1300mm)  (850r1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550M625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MM 00 mm) Min. Bending Radius{rmim) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short/ Long Short [ Long Dynamic [/ Static (mim) (kagfkrm)
48 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 1250 14.5 192
96 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 1250 16.3 242
120 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 1250 17.8 283
144 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 1250 195 333
288 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 1250 218 408

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter,
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Direct Buried Cable

GYFTY53

Application:
The products are especially suitable for the urban backbone transmission network and the

accessing network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

—Loose Tube

—Optical Fiber

Filling Sel

CMS-FRP

Inner Sheath

Flooding Compound
~— Outer Sheath

T—— Cormugaled Steel Tape

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550V1625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{rmim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Short / Long Dynamic [/ Static {mm) (kafkm)
48 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.50 136 174
96 3000 4000 3000 1000 250 1250 15.4 217
120 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 12480 16.9 256
144 3000 1000 3000 1000 250 12450 186 303
288 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.50 21 377

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and showld be adjusted accarding to the actual situation.
** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYFXTY FRP Armored
Application:

The products are especially sutable for the urban backbone transmission network and the accessing

network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

Optical fiber
Loose tube
Thixotropic Jelly
Flat FRP
Ripeords

Quter sheath

Color siripe

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.5H m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850r1300mm)  (1310M1350nm)  (1550M625nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3515 0.360.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3.5M1.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 0.21/0.24

* Other tvpe of optical fber can be used according fo customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(MN) Crush({MM00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short/ Long Shot [/ Long Dynamic ! Static {mm) {kg/kmm)

24 1000 400 1000 300 20D 10D 7.4 41

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and should be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter.
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYXTY
Application:

The products are especially sutable for the urban backbone transmission network and the accessing

network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.5H m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850r1300mm)  (1310M1350nm)  (1550M625nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3515 0.360.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3.5M1.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 0.21/0.24

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush({MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mim) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short/ Long Shot [/ Long Dynamic ! Static {mm) {kg/kmm)
] 1500 600 1000 200 20D 10D 8.1 =131
12 1500 600 1000 200 20D 10D 8.3 108
] 2000 1000 1000 200 20D 10D 8.5 114
12 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 87 128

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according fo the actual situation.
** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

=0 means the cable diameter.
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYXTW
Application:

The products are especially suitable for the urban backbone fransmission network and the

accessing network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

—Loose Tube

—Optical Fiber

Filling Gel

Steel Wire

Water Blocking Material

—Cormugater Steel Tape
——Quter Sheath

—

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 GE&RR
(35011300mm) (850/1300mm) (1310M1550nm)  (1550M1625nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 0221026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.0/1.0 035021 021024

* Other tyvpe of optical fber can be used according fo cusiomer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MA00mim) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short! Long Short [/ Long Dynamic ' Static {mm) (kagcrm)
12 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 8.5 75
24 1500  B00 1000 300 20D 10D 9.3 87
12 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.4 99
24 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 102 113

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter.
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYXTS
Application:

The products are especially suitable for the urban backbone transmission network and the

accessing network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

Cormugated Steel Tape
Water Blocking Material
——Duter Sheath
T—Steel Wire

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type G254 m{CM1) S0H m{CM2) GB52 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310M1350nm)  (1530/1625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3.5M15 3.0M1.0 0.35/0.21 021024

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according fo customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mim) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short! Long Short [/ Long Dynamic [ Static {mm) (kadkrm)
] 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 8 110
12 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 82 122
5] 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.4 129
12 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 0.6 142

* The cabile parameters are typical values and shouwld be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter.
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYXTA
Application:

The products are especially sutable for the urban backbone transmission network and the accessing

network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

—Loose Tube

—Water Blocking Material
——Quter Sheath
———=5teel Wire

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 GE&RR
(35011300mm) (850/1300mm) (1310M1550nm)  (1550M1625nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/0.22 0221026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.0/1.0 035021 021024

* Other tyvpe ofoptical fber can be used according fo customers requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MAO0m m) Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short/ Long Shot [/ Long Dynamic f Static {mm) (kafkm)
3] 1500 G600 1000 200 20D 10D a7 106
12 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 8.9 118
5] 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.1 124
12 2000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D a3 138

* The cable parameters are typical values and should be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter.
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYTY
Application:

The products are especially suitable for the urban backbone transmission network and the accessing

network of the users.

Cable Structure:

_——Loose tube

) COptical fiber
_———Filling gel

——WWater blocking yvam

CsM-FRP

Water blocking tape

——Filler rod

T——0uter sheath

N

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.5H m{OM1) S0H m{CM2) GB&2 GERS
(BR0M300mm)  (850M3200mm)  (1310/M550nm)  (1550/1625nm)
Max. Attenuation({dBikm) 3515 3515 036022 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3.0M1.0 035021 0.21/0.24

* Other type of optical fiber can be used according to customers requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mim) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short!/ Long Short [/ Long Dynamic I Static {rmm) (kadkrm)
36 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D a7 74
48 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 10.9 103
72 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 11.1 105
96 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 127 136
144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 15.9 204
288 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 183 270

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYTS
Application:

The products are especially suitable for the urban backbane transmission network and the accessing

network of the users.

Cable Structure:

__—loose Tube

y __ Optical Fiber
—Fllling Gel
—Flooding Compound
—CMS-Steal Wire
—Filler Rod

——Comugater Stesl Tape
T—Duter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6254 m{OM1) S0H m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550/1625nmj)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/M022 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 0.35/021 021024

* Other tyvpe of optical iber can be used according fo customer's reqLuirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MAO0m m) Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short! Long Short [/ Long Dynamic I Static {mm) (kadkrm)
30 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 91 92
36 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 9.4 105
&0 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 10 112
72 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 10.6 136
96 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 121 165
144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 15 23

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter,
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYTA
Application:

The products are especially sutable for the urban backbone transmission network and the accessing

network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

——Filling Gel
——C5M- Steel Wire
——=—Flooding Compound
~—Filler Red

~—Aluminum Tape
TT——CQuter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550V1625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mim) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short!/ Long Short [/ Long Dynamic I Static {rmm) (kadkrm)
30 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 8.9 7a
36 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 83 88
60 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 89 a3
72 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 10.5 116
96 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 121 145
144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 15 204

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.
** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter.
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYFXTF
Application:

The products are especially sutable for the urban backbone transmission network and the accessing

network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

Optical Fiber
Filling Gel
Glass Yamn
Loose Tube
——Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550V1625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mim) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short! Long Short [/ Long Dynamic I Static {rmm) (kadkrm)

12 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 6.5 42

24 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 7 51

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.
** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYFTS
Application:

The products are especially suitable for the urban backbaone transmission netwark and the accessing

network of the users.

Cable Structure:

_—loose Tube

, _—Optical Fiber
——Filling Gel

Floading Compound
CMS-FRP

Filler Hod
—Cormuigatar Steal Tape
T——Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 625 1 m{OM1) S0H m{OM2) GB&2 G55
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)  (1550M1625nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.36/022 0221026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/kmj 3515 3.0M1.0 0.35/021 0.21/0.24

* Qther type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MAO0m m) Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short! Long Short [/ Long Dynamic ! Static {rmmj) (kadkrm)
36 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 102 102
48 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 11.4 129
72 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 11.6 13
96 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 134 178
144 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 16.6 246
288 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 19 313

* The cabile parameters are typical values and shouwld be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter.
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYFTA
Application:

The products are especially suitable for the urban backbone transmission network and the accessing

network ofthe users.

Cable Structure:

——Loosa Tube
———wplical Fiber
———Filling Gel
—CSM- FRP
——Flosding Compound
TT——Filler Red
TT———Aluminum Tape

TT——Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550V1625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 021024

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mim) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short! Long Short [/ Long Dynamic I Static {rmm) (kadkrm)
36 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 102 a7
48 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 114 11
72 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 11.6 112
96 1600 600 1000 300 20D 10D 134 162
144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 16.6 224
288 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 19 288

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Duct and Aerial Cable /

GYFTY
Application:

The products are especially suitable for the urban backbone transmission network and the

accessing network of the users.

Cable Structure:

_—~—Loose tube
__——Optical fiber
—TFilling gel

—Water blocking yarn
—CEM-FRP

Water blocking tape
——Filler rod
T—0Quter sheath

N

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 m{OM1) S0H m{OM2) GB5R2 GERR
(850/M1300mm)  (250/1300mm) (1310M1550nm)  (1550M1625n0m)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3515 0.2a/0.22 0221026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 0.250.21 0.21/0.24

* Qther type of optical fiber can be used according fo customers requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension({M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia. Weight
Fiber core Short! Long Short [/ Long Dynamic ! Static {rmmj) (kadkrm)
36 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D a9y 74
48 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 109 103
72 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 111 105
96 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 127 136
144 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 159 204
288 1500 G600 1000 300 20D 10D 18.3 270

* The cable parameters are typical values and showd be adjusted according to the actual

Situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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FTTX Drop Cable

GJYXFCH (Micro tube)
Application:

The products are especially equipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

Messenger Wire

Strength Member (FRF)

Optical Fiber
Micro Tube

LSZH Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 6251 m{OM1) 50U mOM2) 501 m{OM3) G652
(85011300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (131071550nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 35M15 35M15 3514 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M15 3.0M1.0 3.0M1.0 0.4/0.3
LED Mir. Bandwidth { MHz*km} 200/500 500500 1500/500 —
* Other tyvpe ofoptical fber can be used according fo customers requirements.
Cable Parameters:
e Tension(M) Crush({MH 00mm) Min. Bending Radius({mm) Dia. Weight
Short/ Long Shot f  Long Dynamic [ Static {rmm) (kg/km)
1,24 600 300 2200 1000 30 15 6.6*3.1 31

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.
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FTTX Drop Cable

GIX(F)H

Application:

The products are especially equipment communication and indoor access network. The Invisible cable can
easy solve the problem that the customer wants to keep the layout beautiful and easy for installation. It can
be extended to any corner of the interior and not need to wear pipe laying. It is not only beautiful, but also can

quickly and easily be installed and minimally disturb the househaold.

Cable Structure:
- [ Strength Member
o Optical Fiber

=——Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type G657
{13101550nmm)

Max. Attenuation[dB/km) 0.8/0.6

Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 0.4/0.3

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Type Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm)  Min. Bending Radius{mm) Dia. Weight
Short / Long  Short [ Long Cable [ Fiber {rmim) (kgdkerm)
GJXJH-1B6 200 100 2200 1000 15 5 3.0%2.0 11
GJXFJH-1BE 80 40 1000 500 15 5 3.0%2.0 10

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiies and showd be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed accoming fo customer's requirements.
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FTTX Drop Cable /

GYBJA
Application:

The products are water-proof type which suitable for equipment’s connection and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

_——Inner Sheath
——Tight Buffered Fiber

Water Blocking Tape
~—Aluminium Tape
———C0uter Sheath

Transmission performance:

T 625WmOM1)  50Lm(OM2)  50Mm(OM3) G652
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (850/1200mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 1515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35015 3.0M1.0 3.0M1.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*km) 200/500 5001500 1500/500 —

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

R — Tension(M) Crush({MH 00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Short/  Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmm) {kgfkmn)
4 Q00 450 1000 300 20D 10D 10.0 T2
5] 1000 500 1000 200 20D 10D M7 a0
8 1200 G600 1000 300 20D 10D "7
4 1200 600 1000 300 20D 10D 117 85
5] 2000 1000 1500 500 20D 10D 135 143
g 4000 2000 1500 500 20D 10D 15.0 172

* The cabile parameters are typical values and shouwld be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter.
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FTTX Drop Cable

GJYFJCH

Application:

The products are especially suitable for eguipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

Messangear Wire

Web

——Aramid Yarn
Tight Buffered
Optical Floer

— Outer Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CM1) S0H m{OM2) S0H mM{OM3) G652
(850r1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (850V1300mm)  (131071550nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 35145 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 3.0M1.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*km) 200/500 500500 1500/500 —

* Other tyvpe ofoptical fber can be used according fo customers requirements.

Cable Parameters:

— Tension(M) Crush(MM00mm)  Min. Bending Radius{mm) Dia. Weight
iber core

Short / Long Short f  Long Dynamic [ Static {mrm) (kg/km)

1 600 300 2200 1000 20D 10D 3.0Fh2 11.0

2 G600 300 2200 1000 20D 10D 3.0rR2 1049

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.
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FTTX Drop Cable /

GJYFJH
Application:

The products are especially suitable for equipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

——Tight Buffered

Cptical Fiber

Armmid Yarn

———Duter Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.5umOM1)  504m(OM2)  S0HmMOM3) G652
(850/1300mm)  (350/1300mm)  (850/300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35015 35115 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 35015 3.0/1.0 3.01.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*m) 200/500 500500 1500/500 —

* Other tyvpe ofoptical fber can be used according fo customers requirements.

Cable Parameters:

e Tension(M) Crush({MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Short/ Long Short [/ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmm) (kg/km)

1 60 40 1000 300 50 30 20 3.0

2 150 80 500 100 100 30 25 4.8

1 120 a0 1000 3200 50 20 30 6.7

2 150 a0 500 100 100 30 3.0 6.6

* The cable parameters are lypical values and should be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according to customers requirements.
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FTTX Drop Cable /

GJYXCH
Application:

The products are especially equipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

Messenger Wire

Strength Member

Optical Fiber

Outer Sheath

Transmission performance:

= 625Wm(OM1)  50Uum(OM2)  50MmOM3) G652
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (8501300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3.0M1.0 3.0M1.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*km) 200/500 5005500 1500/500 —

* Qther type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

— Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia. Weight
iber core

Short/ Long Short [/ Long Dynamic [ Static {mm) (kg/km)

12,4 600 300 2200 1000 30 15 52720 21

12,4 Goo 200 1000 500 30 15 5.2%2.0 20

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according to customers requirements.
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FTTX Drop Cable

GIXZY-LF

Application:

The products are low friction and easy for installation, especially suit for equipment communication and

indoor access netwark.

Cable Structure:

(9———F—strength Member

> .-%Opﬁcal Fiber
&

Q —+——Cuter Sheath

\ A

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type GEST GE52
(13101155 0nm) {13101 550nm)

Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 0806 0806

Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 0.4/03 0.4/0.3

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

— Tension(M) Crush({MH 00mm) Min. Bending Radius({mm) Dia. Weight
iber core

Short/ Long Short [/ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmirm) (kg/km)

1.2 200 100 2200 1000 30 15 2016 7

1.2 a0 40 1000 500 30 15 2.0*16 B

* The cable paramefers are typical valies and showd be adiusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.
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FTTX Drop Cable

GJXH

Application:

The products are especially equipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

@——Sh'ength Member

> Wﬂpﬁcal Fiber

() ~—f—0uter Sheath

N

Transmission performance:

= 62.5umOM1)  50Lm(OM2)  50Hm(OM3) GE52
(850/1300mm)  (350/1300mm)  (850/300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 35015 3.0/1.0 3.001.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*xm) 200500 500500 1500/500 _—

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

A — Tension(M) Crush{MH 00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Short!{ Long Short [/ Long Cynamic [ Static {rmim) {kagfkrm)

124 200 100 2200 1000 30 15 3.0%20 bl
124 a0 40 1000 500 30 15 3.0%20 10

* The cable parameters are typical values and should be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.
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FTTX Drop Cable /

GIXCLZY-LF
Application:
The products are low friction and easy for installation, especially suit for eguipment communication and indoor

access netwark.

Cable Structure:

Messenger Wire

Strength Member

Optlical Fiber

Duter Sheath

Transmission performance:

e Ty 6254 mOM1)  50um(OM2)  50HmM(OM3) G652
(85011300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (38501300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dBikm) 3515 3515 3515 0.2/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 3.01.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*km) 200/500 500500 1500/500 —

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

= Tension(M) Crush({MH 00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
iber core

Short/ Long Short [/ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmirm) (kg/km)

1.2 00 200 2200 1000 240 120 3716 bl

1.2 450 200 2200 1000 240 120 3716 10

* The cable parameters are typical values and should be adjusted according to the actual situation.
** The cable can be designed according to customer’s requirements.
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Indoor Cable —= Armored Optical fiber Cable

Duplex Armored Cable

Application:
The product is especially suitable for FTTX, from residence to data center and cabling level and vertical.
Which is used for communications in data center, during ODF with armored patch cord and pigtail. And

also be used inthe open field, connections between optical equipments.

Cable Structure:

Tight buffer fiber

Metal tube
Aramid yarn

Metal braid
Jacket

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.51 m{CMT) 50K m{OM2) S0H m{OM3) GB&2
(85071300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (350r1300mm)  (131071550nm)
Mazx. Attenuation{dB/km) 35145 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3.0M1.0 3.0M1.0 0.4/03
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*km) 200/500 500500 1500/500 —

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

— Tension(M) Crush{MA 00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia. Weight
iber core
Short / Long Short [/ Long Cynamic [ Static {mm) (kafkrm)
2 400 200 5000 2000 20 10 3 21
2 400 200 5000 2000 20 10 32 22

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.
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Indoor Cable —= Armored Optical fiber Cable

Fig.8 Type Armored Cable

Application:
The product is especially suitable for FTTX, from residence to data center and cabling level and vertical.
Which is used for communications in data center, during ODF with armored patch cord and pigtail. And

also be used inthe open field, connections between optical equipments.

Cable Structure:

Steel Wire

Web
Tight buffer fiber
Aramid yam
Inner jacket
Metal tube
Metal braid

Outer jacket

Transmission performance:

=i 625U mOM1)  50Mm(OM2)  50Wm(OM3) G652
(850/1300mm)  (8501300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (131011550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M15 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M5 3.0M.0 3.0M.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth { MHz*km} 200/500 500500 1500/500 —_

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Fiber Tension(M) Crush(MA0cm)  Min. Bending Radius(mm) Cable Dia. Cable Weight
core Short/ Long Short / Long Dynamic [ Static {rmim} High{rmim} {kgdkm)
4 2800 400 5000 2000 20 10 4 7 40

* The cabie parameters are typical values and showuld be adiusted accarding to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed accoming fo customer's requirements.
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Indoor Cable —= Armored Optical fiber Cable

Multi-core Armored Cable

Application:
The product is especially suitable for FTTX, from residence to data center and cabling level and
vertical. Which is used for communications in data center, during ODF with armored patch cord and

pigtail. And also be used in the open field, connections between optical equipments.

Cable Structure:

Optical fiber
Aramid yarn
Inner jacket

Metal tube
Metal braid
QOuter jacket

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 625LmOM1) 504 m{OM2) 501 mMOM3) GE52
(850M1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (85011300mm)  (1310M1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35/15 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 3.0M1.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth {MHz*km) 200/500 500500 1500/500 _

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

e Tension(M) Crush(MA 00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mrm) Dia. Weight
Short / Long Short / Long Dynamic [ Static {rmimj (kafkmm)

12 800 G600 5000 3000 20 10 5 5

24 800 G600 5000 3000 20 10 6.5 65

5] a00 600 5000 3000 20 10 6.5 65

12 800 600 5000 3000 20 10 75 75

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiies and showd be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed accoming fo customer's requirements.
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Indoor Cable —= Armored Optical fiber Cable

Simplex Armored Cable

Application:

The product is especially suitable for FTTX, from residence to data center and cabling level and

vertical. Which is used for communications in data center, during ODF with armored patch cord and

pigtail. And also be used in the open field, connections between optical equipments.

Cable Structure:

Tight buffer fiber
Metal tube

Aramid yarn

Metal braid
Jacket

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 625LmOM1) 504 m{OM2) 501 mMOM3) GE52
(850M1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (85011300mm)  (1310M1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35/15 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.01.0 3.0M1.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth {MHz*km) 200/500 500500 1500/500 _

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

— Tension(M) Crush(MA 00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mrm) Dia. Weight
iber core
Short / Long Short / Long Dynamic [ Static {mm) (kafkmm)
1 400 200 5000 2000 20 10 285 18
1 400 200 5000 2000 20 10 32 20

* The cable parameters are lypical values and should be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.
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Indoor Cable —= FTTA Base Station Cable

GYFXJH

Application:

The products are especially suitable for base station communication, eguipment communication and indoor

access netwark.

Cable Structure:

Tight Bufferad Fiber

Owtar Sheath

Glass Yarn

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type G251 m{OmM1) 50U m{OM2) S0H m{OM3) G652
(85011300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (1310M1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0.8/06
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 35M45 3.0M1.0 2.0M1.0 0.4/0.32
LED Min. Bandwidth { MHz*km} 200/B00 500500 1500/500 —
* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requirements.
Cable Parameters:
) Tension(M) Crush{MA00mimj) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia.
Fiber core Short / Long Short  / Long Dynamic [ Static {mm)
2 450 200 3000 1500 200 10D 4.8

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.
*** D means the cable diameter.
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Indoor Cable —= FTTA Base Station Cable

GYFJH

Application:
The products are especially suitable for base station communication, eguipment communication and

indoor access netwaork.

Cable Structure:

Aramid Yarn
Tight Buered Fiber

Imnar Sheath

Ouwter Sheath

Fillar Rad

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.5HmMOM1) 50 Hm(OM2) 501 m(OM3) G652
(850M300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (850r1300mm)  (1310/1350nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 2.0M1.0 2.01.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*m) 200500 500500 1500500 —

* Other type of opfical fibercan be used according fo customers requirements.

Cable Parameters:
e Tension(M) Crush{MNA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia.
Short / Long Shot /  Long Dynamic [/ Static {mm)
4 G600 200 2200 1100 20D 10D T
4 400 200 2200 1100 200 10D T

* The cable parameters are typical values and should be adjusted according to the actual sifuation.

** The cahie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter.
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Indoor Cable —> FTTA Base Station Cable

GYFXH

Application:

The products are especially suitable for base station communication, equipment communication and

indoor access netwaork.

Cable Structure:

Micro Tube

Optical Fiber

Aramid yarn

Quter sheath

Transmission performance:

= 625MmMOM1)  S0WmMOM2)  50Km(OM3) G652
(850/1300mm)  (850M1300mm)  (850M1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 35M1.5 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3.0M1.0 3.01.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*km) 200500 500500 15000500 —

* Other type of oplical fibercan be used according to customers reguirements.

Cable Parameters:

— Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius(mrm) Dia.
iber core

Short / Long Short  / Long Dynamic [ Static {mmp

2 400 200 2200 1100 20D 10D 4.4

* The cable parameters are typical values and should be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter.
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Indoor Cable —= Indoor Installation Cable

GJBFJH

Application:

The products are especially suitable for eguipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:
e
A ™ _——Optical Fiber
£ T, \)‘\—GMS-FRF'
 / S,
i ln’l::r' = "-I‘-._,a-*.l—.ﬁ.rarnld ¥am
( 1'Ir'.-|z ' +JJI,—Inner3he\am
, ll(l'::\"-- : ,‘::_,—Jll Water Blocking Tapae
) 7
H"-.,_ k"a':‘ 7 _#——0Outer Sheath
. d
. = —— _,.:-""' -
\"\-\ - -____z

Transmission performance:

= 62.5umOM1)  50Lm(OM2)  50Hm(OM3) GE52
(850/1300mm)  (350/1300mm)  (850/300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 35015 3.0/1.0 3.001.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*km) 200/500 500/500 1500/500

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Fiber Core Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Short!{ Long Short [/ Long Cynamic [ Static {mmj {kagfkrm)

5] 650 320 1000 200 20D 10D 7.8 55

12 1400 700 1000 200 20D 10D 119 11

30 2700 1300 1000 300 20D 10D 17.0 250

43 4500 2250 1000 300 20D 10D 19.5 320

60 5900 2950 1000 200 20D 10D 212 360

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter,
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Indoor Cable —= Indoor Installation Cable

GJPFJH

Application:

The products are especially suitable for eguipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

_——Optical Fiber
Tight Buffer Tube
Aramid yarn

Qwter sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 625K m{OmM1) 50K m{OM2) B0H m{OM3) G652
(8501300mm)  (850M300mm)  (85011300mm)  (1310M1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0806
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.0M1.0 2.0M.0 0.4/03
LED Min. Bandwidth { MHz*km} 200/500 500500 1500/500 —
* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.
Cable Parameters:
R — Tension(M) Crush({MH 00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia. Weight
Short/ Long Short [/ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmm) {kg/km)
4 440 200 1000 500 20D 10D 47 14
12 440 200 1000 500 20D 10D 6.3 35
24 G660 300 1000 500 20D 10D 2.0 60
4 Ge0 200 1000 500 20D 10D 47 22
12 G660 300 1000 500 20D 10D 6.3 ar
24 1320 600 1000 500 20D 10D a.0 63

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter.
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Indoor Cable —= Indoor Installation Cable

GJPFJWQH

Application:

The products are especially suitable for eguipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

Optical Fiber

Tight Buffered

FRP

Quter sheath

Transmission performance:

= 62.5umOM1)  50Lm(OM2)  50Hm(OM3) GE52
(850/1300mm)  (350/1300mm)  (850/300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 35015 3.0/1.0 3.001.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*xm) 200500 500500 1500/500 _—

* Other type ofoptical fiber can be used according to customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Fiber Core Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mim) Dia.
Short/ Long Short [/ Long Dynamic [ Static {rmim)

5] 500 250 1200 600 20D 10D 8.0

12 500 250 1200 600 20D 10D 10.0

24 500 250 1200 G600 20D 10D 120

* The cable parameters are typical values and should be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter.
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Indoor Cable —= Indoor Installation Cable

Application:

The products are especially suitable for eguipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

Transmission performance:

Optical Fiber

Inner Sheath

QOuter sheath

GJPFWQH

Fiber Type G251 m{OmM1) 50K m{OM2) S0 m{OM3) G652
(850/1300mm)  (850M300mm)  (8501200mm)  (131071550nm)
Max. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3514 3515 0.8/06
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 25M15 3.0M1.0 2.0M1.0 0.4/03
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz*m) 200/500 500500 1500/500 _—
* Other tyvpe ofoptical fber can be used according fo customers requirements.
Cable Parameters:
: Tension(M}) CrushiMA00mm)  Min. Bending Radius(mrmj Dia.
Fiber core
Short/  Long Short Long Dynamic [ Static {mm)
12 500 250 1200 Goa 20D 10D 2.5
24 500 250 1200 G600 20D 10D 9.0
48 500 250 1200 G600 20D 10D 10.0
T2 500 250 1200 G600 20D 10D 15
5] 500 250 1200 Goa 20D 10D M5
144 500 250 1200 G600 20D 10D 13.0

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according to customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter,
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Indoor Cable —= MPO Jump Cable

GJFV(H)

Application:

The products are especially suitable for equipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

/ N
/ f\r_q—Optlcal fiber

[, :éf«: - Aramid yarn
\ \ / .-—;/—Duter sheath
"-h—__,—/

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 625Lm(OM1)  50um(OM2)  50Hm(OM3) G652
(8501300mm)  (850M300mm)  (8501300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0.8/0e6
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3.515 3.0M1.0 3.01.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth (MHz"m) 200500 500500 1500500 —

* Other type of opfical fibercan be used according fo customers requirements.

Cable Parameters:

S Tension(M) Crush{M00mm)  Min. Bending Radius(mm) Dia.
Short / Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static {mm)

12 200 100 500 200 20D 10D 3
24 200 100 500 200 20D 10D 345

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and should be adjusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** [ means the cable diameter.
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Indoor Cable —= MPO Jump Cable

GJFXV(H)

Application:

The products are especially suitable for equipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

Inner Sheath
7 '\ oOptical Fiber
| | [ [ o e ' |
Lol \ 'ﬁa: / -+ ' Aramid Yarn

4 Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

= 625MmMOM1)  S0WMOM2)  50Wm(OM3) G652
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3.0M1.0 3.01.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwicth (MHz*km) 200/500 500500 15001500 —

* Other type of optical ibercan be used according to customers reguirements.

Cable Parameters:

- Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm)  Min. Bending Radius({mm) Dia.
Short [ Long Short / Long Dynamic [ Static {mim)

12 200 100 500 200 20D 10D 3.0

24 200 100 500 200 200 100 4.0

12 440 200 500 200 20D 10D 45

24 440 200 500 200 20D 10D 5.0

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Indoor Cable —= MPO Jump Cable

GJPFV(H)

Application:

The products are especially suitable for equipment communication and indoor access network.

Cable Structure:

e Opdical Fiber
L ——Innes Shean
Wl FRe

7 ——Wrapping Tape
— ——0uter Sheath

Transmission performance:

= 625MmMOM1)  S0WmMOM2)  50Km(OM3) G652
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 3515 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3.0M1.0 3.01.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwicth (MHz*km) 200/500 500500 15001500 —

* Other type of optical ibercan be used according to customers reguirements.

Cable Parameters:

- Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm)  Min. Bending Radius({mm) Dia.
Short [/ Long Short [ Long Dynamic [ Static {mimj

48 600 200 1000 500 200 10D 9.5

72 1000 500 1000 500 20D 100 12.0

215] 1200 600 1000 500 200 10D 14.0

144 1800 900 1000 500 200 10D 175

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.
** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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Indoor Cable —= Patch Cords Type Cable

GJFIBV

Application:
The products are especially suitable for patch cords and  pigails  in

communication, equipment communication and indoor access netwaork,

Cable Structure:

Tight Buffered Optical Fiber

. Aramid Yam

Outer Sheath

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 625umOM1)  50Wm(OM2)  50KmM(OM3) G652
(85011300mm)  (350/1300mm)  (85011300mm)  (1310/1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35/15 3515 35M15 0.8/0.6
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 35/15 3.0M1.0 3.0M1.0 0.4/0.3
LED Min. Bandwidth {(MHz*km) 200/500 500500 1500/500 —

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according fo customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

e Tension(M) Crush{MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius({mim} Dia. Weight
Short / Long Short / Long Dynamic [ Static {mim) (kafkm)
240 120 500 200 60 30 3.0%6.1 135
2 160 80 500 200 ] 30 2.0%4.1 6.3
120 &0 500 200 60 30 1.6%*3.3 3.4

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cable can be designed according fo customers requirements.
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Indoor Cable —= Patch Cords Type Cable

GJFIV
Application:

The products are especially sutable for patch  cords

and pigtails

equipment communication and indoor access network:.

Cable Structure:

Tight Buffer

Optical Fiber
Araimd Yarn
——Quter Sheath

Transmission performance:

in

/L

communication,

Fiber Type 625K m{OmM1) 50K m{OM2) B0H m{OM3) GERZ
(8501300mm)  (850M300mm)  (85011300mm)  (1310M1550nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35M45 3515 3515 0806
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3515 3.0M1.0 2.0M.0 0.4/03
LED Min. Bandwidth { MHz*km} 200/500 500500 1500/500 _—
* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.
Cable Parameters:
— Tension(M) Zrush{MA 00mm) Min. Bending Radius({mm) Dia. Weight
iber core
Short / Long Short / Long Dynamic [ Static {rmm) {kg/km)
1 120 60 500 200 60 20 30 6.7
1 20 40 500 200 G0 20 2.0 31
1 60 20 500 200 60 20 16 2.0

* The cabie parameters are typical values and shouid be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirement.
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Underwater Cable /

GYTA33
Application:

The products are especially applicable for the installation in the freshwater and shallow water area. It doesn't

need the junction, and can be wused for the wiring under the water with shorter communication distance.

Cable Structure:

- Looos Tubs
-- S——
———PFilling Compound
——OMS-Eteal Wins
— Flooding Compound
Alurminium Tape

——Iner Sheath
“-—Stewl Wire

__—Outer Sheath
T—Filler Fiad

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.5H mOM1) S0H mOM2) GE52 G655
(850M300mm)  (850MM300mm)  (1310M1550nm)  (1550/1625nm)
Mazx. Attenuation(dB/km) 3515 3515 0.360.22 0.22/0.26
Typical Attenuation(dB/km) 3.5M1.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 0.21/0.24

* Other tvpe of optical fiber can be used according fo customer's requirements.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush{MM00mim) Min. Bending Radius(mim) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long Shot / Long Dynamic [/ Static (mmj (kglm)
30 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 1250 146 349
36 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 1250 149 372
60 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 1250 155 379
72 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 125D 16.1 433
96 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 1250 177 508
144 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 1250 204 642

* The cable parameters are typical valves and should be adjusted according fo the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** N means the cable diameter,
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Underwater Cable /

GYTS33
Application:

The produds are especially applicable for the installation in the freshwater and shallow water area.
[t doesn't need the junction, and can be used for the wiring under the water with shorter

communication distance.

Cable Structure:

e Loooe Tube
- —Optcal Fibar
—— Filling Carrgaund
— CME-Stesl Wins
—— FRaoding Compound
Stesd Tape
——Irwier Shaath
TT—Eteel Wire

_T—Outer Sheath
T —Filler Rad

Transmission performance:

Fiber Type 62.5H m{OM1) 50K m{OM2) G652 G655
(850/1300mm)  (850/1300mm)  (1310M550nm)  (1550M625nm)
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) 35145 3515 0.36/0.22 022026
Typical. Attenuation{dB/km) 3.5M1.5 3.0M1.0 0.350.21 0.21/0.24

* Other tvpe ofoptical fber can be used according to customers requiremernts.

Cable Parameters:

Max. Tension(M) Crush(MA00mm) Min. Bending Radius{mm) Dia. Weight
Fibercore  Short/ Long 5Short [ Long Dynamic [/  Static {rmm) (kgfkm)
30 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 1250 14.8 352
36 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 125D 15.1 375
60 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 1250 157 382
72 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 125D 16.3 436
96 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 1250 179 511
144 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 125D 206 646

* The cabie parameters are typical vaiues and shouid be adiusted according to the actual situation.

** The cabie can be designed according fo customers requirements.

*** 0 means the cable diameter,
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OPENZFIBER /

openlﬂber

OPEN2FIBER is a company focusing on optical fiber
to the home (FTTH) applications
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